

P. C. Reference	DMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER			ND	REGISTER REFERENCE YA/1555
LOCATION	Newtown Upper, Rati			hcoole,	
. PROPOSAL		House			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE P.	Date Received 26.9.83	*********		9200744449249240444494444444444444444444
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name P. Gavin, Address 2 Greenogue Drive, I			, Rathco	ole,
5. APPLICANT	Name John Nolan, Address 4 Crookshane, Rathcoole, Go. Dublin				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2480/83 Date 25th Nov., 1983			Notified Effect	25th Nov., 1983 To refuse permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.			Notified Effect	
8. APPEAL		rtified rpe		Decision Effect Decision	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of TION 26 (3) application			Effect	
10. COMPENSATION		Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT Ref. in Enforcement Re					
12. PURCHASE NOTICE					
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT	-				
14.			1		
l 15.	1				

Future Print 475588

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

fel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE: NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE: PERMISSION: APPROVAL

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-83

Mr. John Nolan,	Register Reference No
4, Crookshane,	Planning Control No
Rathcoole,	- * * * · · ·
Co. Dublin.	Additional Information Received
Applicant	
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mentioned A	cts_the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for dated 25/11/83
decided to refuse:	ated المعادل المحادث ا المحادث المحادث المحاد
	PERMISSION XXXXXX
Proposed bungalow at Newtown Upper, Rat	theoole.
POF	ы жү <u>л</u> да аминд ија алад али ву али ву, анд му, в д ч у је на ани не е е е е е е е е е е е е е е е е е
	ें
for the following reasons: . The site is located in an area zoned "to p	en de la composição de la La composição de la compo
. Public piped water supply or sewerage faci levelopment.	ilities are not available to serve the propose
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	re by reason of the said existing deficiency in es and the period within which such deficiency
. The proposed development would constitute ural road. It would therefore be conducive to njurious to the amenities of the area.	an extension of ribbon development along this traffic hazard and would be seriously
. The applicant has not indicated his specif	ic need for a dwelling house in this rural are
	in the second of
	A
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council for	PRINCIPAL OFFICER ate 25th November, 1983.
Da	te 25th November, 1983.
NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to A	An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date

NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1. An Appeal lodged by an applicant or gent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (2) A party to an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

FUTURE PRINT LTD.